RESOLUTION NO. <u>32-7</u>7 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN _____ ON THE 15th DAY OF _____ DIMINISTED _____ ON THE 15th DAY OF

A RESOLUTION REPEALING RESOLUTION NUMBER 16-77, PASSED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO ON THE 18TH DAY OF APRIL, 1977.

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, did on the 18th day of April, 1977 pass Resolution Number 16-77, a Resolution accepting the bid of Bode Finn Company to purchase one Dempster Routeking DRK25 with Peterbilt Chassis and did authorize the City Manager to enter into a contract in connection therewith, and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, has reconsidered this action and determined to rescind Resolution Number 16-77 at the present time.

> NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. Resolution Number 16-77, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, to purchase one Dempster Routeking DRK25 with Peterbilt Chassis from the Bode Finn Company is hereby repealed.

PASSED this 15th day of Access the 1977.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Lau Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 32-77, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the <u>12th</u> day of <u>August</u>, 1977.

Clerk of the Council

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions. Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney